

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5324/2010

RAM PHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel who appears for the petitioner states that unserved respondents are not endorsing/accepting the notice.

In that case, they can take help of the nearest Civil Court or local Police Station.

The unserved respondents were petitioners before the High Court. For that purpose, respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are directed to help the petitioner to confirm service upon such respondents through concerned police Station.

The petitioner shall provide additional paper books to respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

List again on 17.01.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR