

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5324/2010

RAM PHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter is going unrepresented as no one has been appearing on behalf of the petitioner on earlier occasions, nor proof of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 8 has been filed.

However, Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have appeared through their counsel and counter affidavit has also been filed but service of notice is incomplete in respect of Respondent No. 8.

Under the circumstance, let the Special Leave Petition be listed before the Regular Bench with an Office Report that this petition is liable to be dismissed as against Respondent No. 8 for whom proof of Dasti service has not been filed by counsel for the petitioner.

It is obvious that the implications of dismissal of Special Leave Petition against Respondent No. 8 will also be considered by the Regular Bench.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)
| |Court Master

|