

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5324/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/03/2010 in CRLM No. 60008/2004,15/03/2010 in CRLM No. 60008/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM PHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 17/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Mr. B. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the subsequent developments, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Shashi Sareen
Date: 2014.10.18
05:57:32 ALMT

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master